Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Fifth Third Bank		104/01/2005 1	Ohio Banking Corporation: OHIO	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Color Resolutions International LLC	
Street Address:	575 Quality Boulevard	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45014	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2660378	COLOR RESOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL		
Registration Number:	2664453	NEWTROL		
Registration Number:	1046209	CILC-N-KOTE		
Registration Number:	0571779	COD I SPERSION		
Registration Number:	0314647	FLASHDRI		
Registration Number:	2161469	HYDRO KUP		
Registration Number:	0430195	COVINYLBLAK		
Registration Number:	0429038	GLOSSET		
Registration Number:	1046210	HYDROSPERSE		
Registration Number:	1146987	MINI-THERM		
Registration Number:	0767383	NEWSDRI		
Registration Number:	1315261	PACESETTER		
Registration Number:	1047446	VARIFLEX		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)381-5823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (513) 381-0656

Email: tmoore@kohnenpatton.com

Correspondent Name: Terry E. Moore

Address Line 1: 201 E. Fifth Street, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry E. Moore	
Signature:	/TM-FI023-CO001/	
Date:	04/05/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Fifth Third IP Release#page1.tif source=Fifth Third IP Release#page2.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS OF COLOR RESOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, LLC

Fifth Third Bank, an Ohio banking corporation, 38 Fountain Square Plaza, Cincinnati, Ohio 45263, for itself and as Secured Party for any affiliate of Fifth Third Bancorp (hereinafter the "Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Color Resolutions International, LLC in the trademarked works set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, created by that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement executed by Color Resolutions International, LLC in favor of Secured Party dated September 27, 2002 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2002, in Reel/Frame 2589/0634.

Dated: April 1, 2005

Fifth Third Bank

By: Donald Mitchell. Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF OHIO

: ss.

COUNTY OF HAMILTON:

On April $\underline{\mathcal{L}}$, 2005, before me, a notary public in and for said state and county, personally appeared **Donald Mitchell**, Vice President of **Fifth Third Bank**, personally known to me or proved to my satisfaction to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires $\frac{3/7/09}{}$

PEGGY J. BODE Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Merch 7, 2009

217229.1:FI023.CO001 4/1/2005

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Mark COLOR RESOLUTIONS	Application	Registration	Filing Date	Issue Date
	No.	No.		
COLOR RESOLUTIONS	76/147791	2660378	10/16/2000	12/10/2002
INTERNATIONAL				
NEWTROL	76/277924	2664453	06/28/2001	12/17/2002
CILC-N-KOTE	73/072398	1046209	12/22/1975	08/17/1976
COD I SPERSION (Stylized)	71/634233	0571779	08/21/1952	03/10/1953
FLASHDRI (Stylized)	71/348445	0314647	03/10/1934	07/03/1934
HYDRO KUP	75/199075	2161469	11/18/1996	06/02/1998
COVINYLBLAK (Stylized)	71/498578	0430195	03/20/1946	06/10/1947
GLOSSET	71/500010	0429038	04/11/1946	04/15/1947
HYDROSPERSE	73/072399	1046210	12/22/1975	08/17/1976
MINI-THERM	73/207834	1146987	03/19/1979	02/17/1981
NEWSDRI	72/167735	0767383	04/29/1963	03/31/1964
PACESETTER	73/479937	1315261	05/11/1984	01/22/1985
VARIFLEX	73/076931	1047446	02/11/1976	09/07/1976

RECORDED: 04/05/2005